PDS-003349 Rev 04                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
SST-12-WH Gen 2
Product Datasheet
SST-12-WH Gen 2
High Power White LEDs
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2

•  Color Temperature:               2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K
•  Color Rendering Index:        > 95
•  Low thermal resistance:    4.9°C/W
•  ANSI-compatible chromaticity bins
•  Electrically isolated thermal path
•  8 kV HBM ESD rating per ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001
SST-12-WH Gen 2
Product Datasheet
CRI CCT
Luminous Flux Chromaticity
Bin Kit3 Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux Bin1 Minimum Flux2
> 95
2700K
B2 100 lm
271 SST-12-WH27-A2-B2271
272 SST-12-WH27-A2-B2272
B3 107 lm
271 SST-12-WH27-A2-B3271
272 SST-12-WH27-A2-B3272
3000K
B3 107 lm
301 SST-12-WH30-A2-B3301
302 SST-12-WH30-A2-B3302
B4 114 lm
301 SST-12-WH30-A2-B4301
302 SST-12-WH30-A2-B4302
3500K
B4 114 lm
351 SST-12-WH35-A2-B4351
352 SST-12-WH35-A2-B4352
B5 121 lm
351 SST-12-WH35-A2-B5351
352 SST-12-WH35-A2-B5352
4000K
B5 121 lm
401 SST-12-WH40-A2-B5401
402 SST-12-WH40-A2-B5402
B6 128 lm
401 SST-12-WH40-A2-B6401
402 SST-12-WH40-A2-B6402
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003349 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Note:

Kit Codes’ table for details
	 SST	 12	        W<xyy>	      <p#>	 <ffccc>
Part Number Nomenclature
Flux Bin Code
Binning @ 350 mA
Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @ Tj=85°C2
Tj= 85°C1 Tj= 25°C
Minimum Flux
(lm)
Maximum Flux
(lm)
Minimum Flux
(lm) 700 mA 1000 mA 1500 mA
B1 95 100 106 172 231 315
B2 100 107 112 181 243 332
B3 107 114 120 194 260 355
B4 114 121 128 206 277 378
B5 121 128 136 219 294 402
B6 128 135 143 232 311 425
B7 135 142 151 244 328 448
Luminous Flux Binning1,2
Voltage Bin Code3
Binning @ 350 mA, Tj= 85°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
VH 2.5 2.7
VJ 2.7 2.9
Note:
1. LEDs are measured at 25°C ambient temperature with 350 mA 20 ms single pulse. The measured values are correlated to values at 85°C junction temperature
(Tj). Luminus maintains a ±6% tolerance on flux measurement.
2. Flux values at other junction temperature (Tj) and/or forward current conditions are calculated and for reference only.
3. Individual voltage bins are not orderable.
Forward Voltage Binning3
SST-12-WH Gen 2
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003349 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
SST-12-WH Gen 2
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003349 Rev 04                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
CCT Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy
2700K
JA1
0.4373 0.3893
JA2
0.4418 0.3981
JA3
0.4475 0.3994
JA4
0.4428 0.3906
0.4418 0.3981 0.4465 0.4071 0.4523 0.4085 0.4475 0.3994
0.4475 0.3994 0.4523 0.4085 0.4582 0.4099 0.4532 0.4008
0.4428 0.3906 0.4475 0.3994 0.4532 0.4008 0.4483 0.3919
JB1
0.4465 0.4071
JB2
0.4513 0.4164
JB3
0.4573 0.4178
JB4
0.4523 0.4085
0.4513 0.4164 0.4562 0.4260 0.4624 0.4274 0.4573 0.4178
0.4573 0.4178 0.4624 0.4274 0.4687 0.4289 0.4634 0.4193
0.4523 0.4085 0.4573 0.4178 0.4634 0.4193 0.4582 0.4099
JC1
0.4582 0.4099
JC2
0.4634 0.4193
JC3